09-15-1998 **ICE** TRA COVER SHEET To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Alademark, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ics): Banco Popular de Puerto Rico Name Popular, Inc. Individual(s) Association Partnership--Type Individual(s) citizenship____ Corporation Puerto Rico

_ Merger

Change of Name

Street Address #209 Munoz Rivera Avenue City Hato Rev Country Puerto Rico, 00918, U.S.A. Association_ General Partnership_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No Limited Partnership_ XX Corporation Puerto Rico Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: __Yes XX No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? __Yes XX No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Sheet Additional numbers attached: XX Yes _ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Total number of applications and registrations involved: 15 7. Total fees (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 390.00 XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Docket No. 18644.0028

09/10/1998 DNGUYEN 00000151 1006473

Name

3. Nature of conveyance:

XX Assignment

__ Other __

___ Security Agreement

Execution Date August 26, 1998

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

See Attached Sheet

document should be mailed:

Street Address 2300 N Street, N.W.

Application number(s) or registration number(s):

01 FC:48t 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 350.00 OP

City Washington State D.C. Zip 20037-1128

Eric T. Fingerhut, Esq.

Internal Address Shaw Pittman Potts & Trowbridge

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Eric T. Fingerhut Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1787 FRAME: 0010**

ATTACHMENTS

4. A.

Applications

Serial No. 75-228784 (POPULAR LEASING & Design)

Serial No. 75-470098 (ENVIA ATH A TODA HORA & Design) \checkmark

4. B.

Registrations

Reg. No. 1,006,473 (IDEAL)

Reg. No. 1,008,477 (BPPR & Design)

Reg. No. 1,610,074 (EXPRESO POPULAR)

Reg. No. 1,816,122 (POPULAR PLUS) .

Reg. No. 1,726,192 (CHEQUERA POPULAR)

Reg. No. 1,790,661 (ATH A TODA HORA & Design)

Reg. No. 1,816,124 (CAJERO ATH & Design)

Reg. No. 1,823,987 (FLEXI-LINEA COMERCIAL & Design

Reg. No. 1,882,478 (BANCO POPULAR & Design)

Reg. No. 1,932,203 (WE BANK ON YOUR DREAMS):

Reg. No. 2,048,234 (POPULAR TOUCH)

Reg. No. 2,084,693 (POPULAR PREMIER)

Reg. No. 2,083,354 (RAPIPRESTAMO POPULAR & Design)

#639999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1787 FRAME: 0011 <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, BANCO POPULAR DE PUERTO RICO, a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of Puerto Rico and having an address at # 209 Munoz Rivera Avenue.

Hato Rev. Puerto Rico. 00918 United States of America (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNOR"), adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks and service marks

listed on Schedule A annexed hereto (the "Marks") as used in connection with the goods and

services listed on Schedule A, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the Registrations and

Applications for Registration of the Marks listed on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, POPULAR, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the

laws of Puerto Rico and having an address at # 209 Munoz Rivera Avenue, Hato Rey, Puerto

Rico, 00918 United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous

of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to, and to the use of, the Marks, the goodwill

symbolized thereby and the Registrations and Applications for Registration listed on Schedule

A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE all

rights, title and interest in and to, and to the use of, the Marks, the goodwill symbolized

thereby, the Registrations and Applications for Registration listed on Schedule A, free and

clear of all liens and encumbrances.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1787 FRAME: 0012

The United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to deliver to ASSIGNEE, its attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this Assignment.

By:

Title: Mue Free dent, Assistant Secretary

Affidavit No. 1,098

Signed and sworn to before me this 26 day of August

SEAL

My Commission Expires: for life

#583130

SCHEDULE A

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Goods/Services
1,006,473	IDEAL	Banking and Credit Card Services
1,008,477	BPPR & Design	Banking and Credit Card Services
1,610,074	EXPRESO POPULAR	Banking Services
1,816,122	POPULAR PLUS	Banking Services Excluding Automated Teller Machine Services, Cash or Scrip Dispensing Services by Machine and Bank Card Services
1,726,192	CHEQUERA POPULAR	Banking Services
1,790,661	ATH A TODA HORA & Design	Automated Teller Services
1,816,124	CAJERO ATH & Design	Banking Services
1,823,987	FLEXI-LINEA COMERCIAL & Design	Banking Services
1,882,478	BANCO POPULAR & Design	Banking Services
1,932,203	WE BANK ON YOUR DREAMS	Banking Related Services; Namely, Checking Accounts, Savings Accounts, Home Equity Loans, Commercial Loans, Personal Loans, Mortgages, Annuities, and Individual Retirement Accounts
2,048,234	POPULAR TOUCH	Banking Services
2,084,693	POPULAR PREMIER	Banking Services
2,083,354	RAPIPRESTAMO POPULAR & Design	Banking Services, Namely, Automated Teller Services
Application No.	<u>Mark</u>	Goods/Services
75-228784	POPULAR LEASING & Design	Financing Services
75-470098	ENVIA ATH A TODA HORA & Design	Automated Teller Services

#583149

RECORDED: 09/01/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1787 FRAME: 0014